FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	_	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 07528.0020 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa Please record the attached original do 101954140	_	ATTN. B	OX ASSIGNMENTS	~ †
Name of conveying parties:	2.	Name and a	ddress of receiving pa	irty:
1) Robert M. VIDLUND 2) Jason E. KALGREEN 3) Todd J. MORTIER 4) Cyril J. SCHWEICH, Jr. 5) Richard SCHROEDER 6) David KUSZ	Name:	Myocor,	Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 13300 67 th Avenue North		North	
	City:	Maple Grove	Э	
Security Change of Name Agreement	State:	MM	N Zip Code:	55311
Other:	Additiona	al name(s) & A	Address(es) attached?	,
Execution Date: 1) January 8, 2002 2) January 8, 2002 3) January 8, 2002 4) January 8, 2002 5) January 8, 2002 6) January 8, 2002		☐ Yes	⊠ No	
1) January 8, 2002 2) January 8, 2002 3) January 8, 2002 4) January 8, 2002 5) January 8, 2002 6) January 8, 2002 A. Patent Application Number(s): /// Additional numbers attached?	B. Yes	Patent Num ☑ No	ber(s):	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total numbe	er of applications and r	egistrations involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40			
Name: Susanne C. Tinker		Enclos	sed (Please charge de nt)	ficiency to deposit
		Autho	orized to be charged to	deposit account
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.				
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.	_			
City: Washington, D.C.	-	Donosit Ac	ccount No.: 06-0916	
State: Zip: 20005-3315	8.			
9. Statement and signature.	rrect and ar	ny attached co	py is a true copy of the	e original document.
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and contains the containing of the best of my knowledge and belief. 	/}	1.2		2002
/1 = /2002 JBAIS NO. 44,472	(15	Inker	Janua	nry 9, 2002 Date
70.00 DF	-			
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attacl	nments and do	PATENT	
			. ~	

REEL: 012470 FRAME: 0025

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], have made an invention entitled:

DEVICES AND METHODS FOR HEART VALVE TREATMENT

for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on , 20 (Serial No.); and

WHEREAS, Myocor, Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 13300 67th Avenue North, Maple Grove, MN 55311 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, Provisional Application No. [Text], filed [Date], and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

County of)	SS.	Address'	Robert M. Vidlund 1811 Kennard Street Maplewood, MN 55109
State of)		By: Date:	7 m. W. 7 1/8/02
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Pub		y of	, 20

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012470 FRAME: 0026

County of)			Jason E. Kalgreen	
)	SS.	Address:	14820 39 th Avenue North	
)			Plymouth, MAN 55446	
State of)		By:	Im III	
		Date:	1/08JANO2	
		•		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this		day of	, 20	
, Notary Pub	olic			
County of		Nama:	Todd J. Mortier	
County of)	SS.		3008 Colfax Ave South	
)	55.		Minneapolis, MN 55408	
State of			Willineadulis, Wife 53406	
State of)		By:	tous prove	
		Date:	1/8/102	
Outropile ad and account to before my thin	_	J £	20	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	(aay or	_, 20	
, Notary Put	OIIC			
			7	
County of)		Name:	Cyril J. Schweich, Jr.	
)	SS.	Address:	8936 Willowby Crassing	
)		,	Maple/Grove, My \$5311	
State of)		By:		
, and the second		Date:	8 JANUA OS	
		•		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	(day of	, 20	
, Notary Pub	olic	, <u></u>		
, riolary				
		N	Richard Schroeder	
County of)		Name:	5497 East Danube Road NE	
)	SS.	Address:	Fridley, MM 55432	
)				
State of)			ENLY ESCHOLI	
		Date:	0 25 11/18 9 00	
			00	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	'	day of	, 20	
, Notary Pu	blic			
,		Name:	David Kusz	
County of	SS.	Address:	3229 39 th Avenue South	
)	33.	1,00	Minneapolis, MN 55406	
)		Ву:	David Knoz	
State of)		Date:	8 January 02	
-				
		day of	. 20	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 20 Notary Public				
Subscribed and sworn to belote the time, Notary Public				
	ublic			
,,,	ublic			

252093_1

RECORDED: 01/09/2002